DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES JAMMU (Near MLA Hostel, Indira Chowk Jammu (J&K) 180001 Email : <u>dhsjammu@rediffmail.com</u> Phone : 0191-2546338 FAX 0191-2549632

CIRCULAR

It has been observed that mostly the Officers/ Officials of Health Department Jammu Division come in the Directorate on the pretext of some official work without seeking proper permission of their DDOs/ Controlling Officers which is not in the interest of administration as most of the time their DDOs/Controlling Officers have no knowledge of their whereabouts.

It is, therefore, impressed upon all the DDOs/ Controlling Officers that no Officer/Official shall come to this Directorate without TD proper permission. Non-compliance of this order shall be viewed seriously and shall invite strict action under rules both against the delinquent Officers/ Officials as well as their DDOs/ Controlling Officers.

28.10.19 Dr.Renu Sharma Director Health Services Jammu Dated: 28.10.2019

No.ES-3/Adm/11159-75 Copy to the:

- 1. Financial Commissioner to Govt. Health and Medical Education Department J&K, Jammu for kind information.
- 2. Medical Superintendent Govt. Hospital Gandhi Nagar, Jammu for information and n/a.
- 3. Chief Medical Officer, Doda/Jammu/Kathua/Kishtwar/Rajouri /Ramban/Reasi/Poonch/Samba/Udhampur for information and necessary action.
- 4. Medical Superintendent Govt. Hospital Sarwal/Rajiv Gandhi Gangyal/ SDH, Jagti Nagrota, Jammu.
- 5. Database section of this office.
- 6. Office copy.